Respondent’s LPN license is hereby revoked for a period of two (2) years from the date of non-
acceptance in or termination/default from the Peer Assistance Program. If Respondent’s LPN 
license is revoked following non-acceptance or termination/default from the Peer Assistance 
Program, Respondent shall pay Eight Hundred Fifteen Dollars and 71/100 ($815.71) for the cost 
of the investigation and prosecution of this action payable in full to the Board and comply with all 
other conditions set out in the Board’s Order.   

It is, therefore, the official opinion of the Attorney General that the Oklahoma Board of